# 3MTM PELTORTM Marketing Communication, Värnamo, Sweder

# 3M™ PELTOR™ Gel Sealing Ring

HY80S-EU, Gel sealing ring. Accessory for 3M™ PELTOR™ SportTac™.

### **Product Description**

These gel sealing rings (pair) are compatible with  $3M^{\text{TM}}$  PELTOR<sup>TM</sup> SportTac<sup>TM</sup> Headset, featuring a super-thin polyurethane skin with a double-hump top face design and a silicone gel-filled bladder with a foam backing.

# **Key Features**

- Compatible with 3M™ PELTOR™ SportTac™ Headset
- Soft, flexible, super-thin polyurethane skin with double-hump top face design
- The silicone gel-filled bladder and foam backing provide lasting comfort for extended wearability.



## **Technical data specifications**

### Storage

Recommended storage conditions:	-20° C - +55° C, <90% humidity (Tested in -55° C - +71° C for 72h)
Recommended max. shelf life:	1 year
Usage temperature:	If stored in hot or cold temperatures, allow gel rings to equilibrate to room temperature prior to use.

### Materials

Ear cushions: (PP, Silicone, PUR)

Article number De	Description	3M ID	SAPID
HY80S-EU 31	M™ PELTOR™ Gel Sealing Ring	UU008315861	7100121710

### **Attenuation Europe**

HY80S-EU, Gel sealing ring with 3M™ PELTOR™ SportTac™ Headset SNR=27 dB H=29 dB M=24 dB L=17 dB



**3M Personal Safety Division** 3M Svenska AB, Box 2341 SE-331 02 Värnamo Sweden Internet: www.3M.com/PELTOR

Please recycle. Printed in Sweden. © 3M 2017. All rights reserved. 3M and SportTac are trademarks of 3M Company, used under license in Canada. PELTOR is a trademark of 3M Svenska AB, used under license in Canada.

The warranty does not cover any damage caused by neglected maintenance or careless handling.

For more information on maintenance, please see the user instruction.

For complete warranty condition, contact your dealer or local 3M office

3M does not accept liability of any kind, be it direct or consequential (including,

and does not accept itability or any kind, be it direct or consequential (including, but not limited to, loss of profits, business and/or goodwill) arising from reliance upon any information herein provided by 3M. The user is responsible for determining the suitability of the products for their intended use. Nothing in this statement will be deemed to exclude or restrict 3M's liability for death or personal injury arising from its negligence.